

4. Said Master Deed shall be, and it is hereby amended by deleting the phrase "Exhibit A" and the phrase "Exhibit B" wherever they may appear throughout the Master Deed and inserting in its place "Exhibit 'A-1'" and "Exhibit 'B-1'" as annexed to and expressly made a part of the First Amendment to the Master Deed Establishing Bridgeview Horizontal Property Regime.

5. Said Master Deed shall be, and it is hereby, amended by deleting Paragraph IV on page 5 thereof and inserting in its place the following:

" IV.

OWNERSHIP OF UNITS AND APPURTENANT INTEREST IN GENERAL COMMON ELEMENTS AND LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS

Each unit shall be conveyed and treated as an individual property capable of independent use and fee simple ownership, and the co-owner of the unit shall own, as an appurtenance to the ownership of each unit, an undivided interest in the General Common Elements and Limited Common Elements, being that percentage allocated to the respective unit as set forth in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit 'B-1' and by reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein. The percentage of undivided interest in the General Common Elements and Limited Common Elements allocated to each unit shall not be changed except with the unanimous consent of all the co-owners of all the units and all record owners of mortgages thereon."

6. Paragraph XI on page 8 of said Master Deed shall be, and it is hereby, amended to change the name of the governing body for all of the unit co-owners to "Bridgeview I Association, Inc." and wherever said phrase is used throughout said Master Deed, it is amended to read "Bridgeview I Association, Inc." Said Paragraph XI is further amended by deleting paragraph 3 contained therein and inserting in its place the following:

"The aggregate number of votes for all members of the Association shall be one hundred (100), which shall be divided among the members in the same ratio as their respective percentages of co-ownership interest in the General Common Elements and Limited Common Elements as set forth in Exhibit 'B-1'.

7. Paragraph XIX on page 14 of said Master Deed shall be, and it is hereby, amended to delete the words therefrom which read "..... and such insurance

(Continued on next page)